Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

GENERAL VILLAGE ELECTION THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE, NEW YORK

WHEREAS, The General Election for the Village of Saranac Lake will be held on the 15th day of March in the year of 2022.

WHEREAS, The Polling Place for the General Election for The Village of Saranac Lake will be The Harrietstown Town Hall located at 39 Main Street in the said Village

WHEREAS, The Polls will be open from 12:00 noon until 9:00pm on said day

WHEREAS, The Terms of Office for	One Mayor Positions will be 4 Years
The Terms of Office for 7	Two Trustee Positions will be 4 Years

WHEREAS, Nominations have been made for the One Mayor Position Melinda Little 112 Shepard Avenue James M. Williams 79 Main Street Jeremy S. Evans 171 Charles Street

WHEREAS, Nominations have been made for the Two Trustee OfficesKelly Brunette33 Winona AvenueSusan A. Waters15 Franklin AvenueMatthew G. Scollin44 Maryland Avenue

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saranac Lake Board of Trustees duly adopts this resolution for Nomination of Candidates for the Village General Election.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be effective immediately.